As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 198

2.4

25

26

Senator Obhof

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Lexington High School boys 4x800-meter relay team as the 2017 Division II State runner-up.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special recognition to the Lexington High School boys 4x800-meter relay team on placing 3 second at the 2017 Division II State Championship; and WHEREAS, Known as a driven and spirited squad, the Lexington 5 High School boys 4x800-meter relay team has developed into an efficient group of highly skilled athletes whose talent is equaled 7 only by their commendable display of teamwork. The exemplary 8 performance of the Minutemen throughout the season is ample evidence of each runner's self-discipline, skill, and 10 determination; and 11 WHEREAS, The members of the Lexington High School boys 4x800-12 meter relay team have demonstrated remarkable energy, enthusiasm, 13 and dedication in all of their endeavors, and their athletic 14 prowess is reflected in their outstanding success. Indeed, members 15 Kyle Johnston, Mason Kearns, Forest Volz, and Ryan Johnston have 16 established themselves as winners, both in and out of competition, 17 and they are certainly deserving of high praise; and 18 WHEREAS, With athletic competition playing such an important 19 role in the total education of our young people, we are extremely 20 pleased to applaud these fine athletes and their outstanding 21 coaches for a job well done. The maturity and experience the 22 Minutemen have gained through participation in sports will greatly 23

aid them in meeting the challenges of the future; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd

General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, pay tribute

S. R. No. 198 As Introduced	Page 2
to the Lexington High School boys 4x800-meter relay team on their	27
superlative achievement and wish them the best in their future	28
endeavors; and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	30
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Lexington High School	L 31
boys 4x800-meter relay team.	32